


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1472/2025

Child In Conflict With Law "P" Son Of Naveen Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Subhash Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Sharma, P.P.
Mr. Vikram Beniwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

26/11/2025

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted
eight weeks' time to prepare the case for arguments.

List the matter thereafter.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/28